
University of North Florida University of North Florida 

UNF Digital Commons UNF Digital Commons 

Legislation Student Government 

Summer 5-1-2011 

Senate Bill SB-11SB-2542 Fiscal Year 2011/2012 Year-End Senate Bill SB-11SB-2542 Fiscal Year 2011/2012 Year-End 

Encumbrances Encumbrances 

Student Government Association 
University of North Florida 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg 

Suggested Citation Suggested Citation 
Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-11SB-2542 Fiscal Year 2011/2012 Year-End 
Encumbrances" (2011). Legislation. 2120. 
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2120 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by 
the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has 
been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an 
authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For 
more information, please contact Digital Projects. 
© Summer 5-1-2011 All Rights Reserved 

http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sga
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F2120&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2120?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F2120&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:lib-digital@unf.edu
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/


Student Govenunent 

SENATE LEGISlATION 
SB-llSB-2542 

VlliJ•crsity of North Flori!la 

2 Whereas: 
3 

4 Whereas: 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 Whereas: 
10 

11 Whereas: 
12 

') 

14 Whereas: 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
n 
23 
24 
25 

26 Therefore: 
27 
28 

SB-llSB-2542: Fiscal Year 201112012 Year-Em/ Encumbrances 

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent 
student concerns in all University wide matters, and; 

The Budget & Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government 
Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Govemment 
mission which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while 
developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, 
and; 

This purchase or activity reflects the genuine student interest and enhances the educational, 
social, cultural, and recreational interests of the University ofNotih Florida students and; 

The provisionary language of the 201112012 Activity & Service Fee Budget 
specifies that "all 201 0/2011 year-end encumbrances shall be funded from 
402097 ... following the normal1egislative process" and; 

The following Activity & Service Fee funded entities entered FY 2011/2012 with 
the following outstanding encumbrances from FY 2010/2011: 

402017 Osprey Productions 
402027 Interfaith Center 
402041 Club Alliance - Club Funding 
402060 SG Executive 
402060 SG Executive 
402061 SG Legislative 
402062 SG Business and Accounting 
402502 Osprey Radio 

Total: 

$ 2401.43 
$ 22.92 
$ 154.00 
$ 1,111.00 
$ 12,073.63 
$ 2,156.64 
$ 1,665.61 
$ 4,222.00 

$ 23,807.23 

Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Govemment, 
that $23,808 be transferred from Special Request Index 402097 to the above 
referenced indexes as specified. · 

Senate Action 

Introduced by: ---~.P¥~==""Jf'--~~~~

Executive Action 
~e known that SB-llSB-2542 is hereby 

~VETOED I LINE-ITEM VETOED 

Sig
Senate Action: 

Date: 

Sig = 
Carlo Fassi, Student Senate President J'vfatt Brocke/man, Student Body President 

Carlo Fassi Matthew Brockelman


	Senate Bill SB-11SB-2542 Fiscal Year 2011/2012 Year-End Encumbrances
	Suggested Citation

	UNF Student Government Senate Legislation 2011-2012

