

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Summer 5-1-2011

Senate Bill SB-11SB-2542 Fiscal Year 2011/2012 Year-End Encumbrances

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-11SB-2542 Fiscal Year 2011/2012 Year-End Encumbrances" (2011). *Legislation*. 2120. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2120

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Summer 5-1-2011 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION SB-11SB-2542

Student Government

		SB-11SB-2542: Fiscal Year 2011/2012 Year-End Encumbrances	
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;	
4 5 6 7 8	Whereas:	The Budget & Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;	
9 10	Whereas:	This purchase or activity reflects the genuine student interest and enhances the educational, social, cultural, and recreational interests of the University of North Florida students and;	
11 12 3	Whereas:	The provisionary language of the 2011/2012 Activity & Service Fee Budget specifies that "all 2010/2011 year-end encumbrances shall be funded from 402097following the normal legislative process" and;	
14 15	Whereas:	The following Activity & Service Fee funded entities entered FY 2011/2012 with the following outstanding encumbrances from FY 2010/2011:	
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25		402017 Osprey Productions \$ 2401.43 402027 Interfaith Center \$ 22.92 402041 Club Alliance – Club Funding \$ 154.00 402060 SG Executive \$ 1,111.00 402060 SG Executive \$ 12,073.63 402061 SG Legislative \$ 2,156.64 402062 SG Business and Accounting \$ 1,665.61 402502 Osprey Radio \$ 23,807.23	
2.6 2.7 28	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$23,808 be transferred from Special Request Index 402097 to the above referenced indexes as specified.	

	Senate Action
Respectfully Sul	omitted: Budget & Allocations Committee
Introduced by:	Sept. Billy Namen
Senate Action:	28-010
Date: _	September 12 2011
Signed,	Carlo Fassi

Carlo Fassi, Student Senate President

Executive Action Let it be known that SB-11SB-2542 is hereby PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on thin, J.Y. day of Seven ber 2011. Signed, Matthew Brockelman Matt Brockelman, Student Body President